

GILLETTE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 13EN01 BID TABULATION															
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	S&S BUILDERS		CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO		INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS														
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$921,650.00	\$ 921,650.00	\$825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$770,400.00	\$ 770,400.00	\$ 921,650.00	\$ 770,400.00	\$ 839,016.67	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$27,700.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$30,173.43	\$ 30,173.43	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 34,957.81	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL														
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$17,410.00	\$ 17,410.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$35,911.48	\$ 35,911.48	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,410.00	\$ 32,773.83	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL														
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$80,840.00	\$ 80,840.00	\$90,100.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$47,296.86	\$ 47,296.86	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 47,296.86	\$ 72,745.62	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
01510.02	FLAGGING	1/4 HR	800	\$8.15	\$ 6,520.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7.51	\$ 6,008.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.51	\$ 8.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	
01510.04	SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER STRIPE	LF	2,400	\$0.22	\$ 528.00	\$1.60	\$ 3,840.00	\$0.54	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.79	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,200.00	
01510.06	BROKEN WHITE LANE STRIPE	LF	130	\$0.22	\$ 28.60	\$1.25	\$ 162.50	\$0.54	\$ 70.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 0.22	\$ 0.67	\$ 0.40	\$ 52.00	
01510.07	SOLID WHITE STACKING LANE STRIPE	LF	310	\$0.34	\$ 105.40	\$1.85	\$ 573.50	\$0.81	\$ 251.10	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 201.50	
01510.09	SOLID WHITE SEPARATION STRIPE	LF	1,600	\$0.37	\$ 592.00	\$2.20	\$ 3,520.00	\$0.89	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 0.37	\$ 1.15	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00	
01510.12	STOP BARS	LF	380	\$0.50	\$ 190.00	\$3.10	\$ 1,178.00	\$1.21	\$ 459.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	
01510.13	TURN ARROW	EA	10	\$39.00	\$ 390.00	\$62.00	\$ 620.00	\$94.06	\$ 940.60	\$ 94.06	\$ 39.00	\$ 65.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
01510.20SP	PARKING STALL STRIPING	LS	1	\$1,613.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$3,869.82	\$ 3,869.82	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 7,694.27	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
02050	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS														
02050.02	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN	LF	900	\$9.35	\$ 8,415.00	\$29.50	\$ 26,550.00	\$8.74	\$ 7,866.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 8.74	\$ 15.86	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,900.00	
02050.05	REMOVE EXISTING FITTING	EA	15	\$55.00	\$ 825.00	\$241.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$50.51	\$ 757.65	\$ 241.00	\$ 50.51	\$ 115.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	
02050.07	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	12	\$350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$341.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$329.67	\$ 3,956.04	\$ 350.00	\$ 329.67	\$ 340.22	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	
02050.08	REMOVE VALVE	EA	50	\$325.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$341.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$303.50	\$ 15,175.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 303.50	\$ 323.17	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	
02050.09	REMOVE WATER METER PIT	EA	7	\$650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$268.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$607.01	\$ 4,249.07	\$ 650.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 508.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
02050.10SP	REMOVE CURB STOP	EA	30	\$109.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$227.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$101.52	\$ 3,045.60	\$ 227.00	\$ 101.52	\$ 145.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	
02050.18	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN	LF	5,500	\$40.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$37.68	\$ 207,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 36.23	\$ 27.50	\$ 151,250.00	
02050.20	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	EA	31	\$660.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$961.00	\$ 29,791.00	\$617.47	\$ 19,141.57	\$ 961.00	\$ 617.47	\$ 746.16	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	
02050.21	INSTALL CONCRETE PLUG	EA	110	\$295.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$274.20	\$ 30,162.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 221.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 38,500.00	
02050.22	REMOVE TREE	EA	42	\$1,280.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$896.00	\$ 37,632.00	\$378.62	\$ 15,902.04	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 378.62	\$ 851.54	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	
02050.23	REMOVE BUSH	EA	5	\$1,320.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$267.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$164.04	\$ 820.20	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 164.04	\$ 583.68	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
02050.24	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	LF	200	\$3.60	\$ 720.00	\$7.45	\$ 1,490.00	\$5.23	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 3.60	\$ 5.43	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	
02050.25SP	REMOVE STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	8	\$2,520.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$2,351.63	\$ 18,813.04	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,073.88	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE														
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	2,550	\$4.10	\$ 10,455.00	\$12.50	\$ 31,875.00	\$5.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 7.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00	
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	18,600	\$6.15	\$ 114,390.00	\$10.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$7.41	\$ 137,826.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 7.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 148,800.00	
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	60,000	\$1.35	\$ 81,000.00	\$1.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$1.55	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.47	\$ 1.50	\$ 90,000.00	
02075.05	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SF	1,900	\$1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$1.80	\$ 3,420.00	\$1.48	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.48	\$ 1.59	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	5,050	\$3.10	\$ 15,655.00	\$3.30	\$ 16,665.00	\$7.63	\$ 38,531.50	\$ 7.63	\$ 3.10	\$ 4.68	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,200.00	
02075.09	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (RADIUS)	LF	80	\$3.10	\$ 248.00	\$4.30	\$ 344.00	\$8.36	\$ 668.80	\$ 8.36	\$ 3.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	
02075.10SP	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FILLET	SY	4,900	\$1.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$9.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$13.51	\$ 66,199.00	\$ 13.51	\$ 1.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,400.00	
02075.11	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	350	\$3.10	\$ 1,085.00	\$1.05	\$ 367.50	\$1.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1.05	\$ 1.88	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	
02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT														
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	3,200	\$4.80	\$ 15,360.00	\$19.50	\$ 62,400.00	\$38.26	\$ 122,432.00	\$ 38.26	\$ 4.80	\$ 20.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,600.00	
02210.02	EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE	CY	500	\$9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$19.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$18.48	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 15.66	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	
02210.04	SURPLUS MATERIAL DISPOSAL														

  GILLETTE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 13EN01 BID TABULATION 															
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	S&S BUILDERS		CONCRETE WORKS OF COLORADO		INTERSTATE HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
02725.5084SP	INSTALL 8' X 4' BOX CULVERT JUNCTION BOX W/O ACCESS MANHOLE	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$5,607.49	\$ 16,822.47	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,607.49	\$ 6,369.16	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
02725.50124SP	INSTALL 12' X 4' BOX CULVERT JUNCTION BOX W/O ACCESS MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$7,007.79	\$ 7,007.79	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,007.79	\$ 7,235.93	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
02725.5184SP	INSTALL ANGLED 8' X 4' BOX CULVERT JUNCTION BOX W/ ACCESS MANHOLE	EA	1	\$11,190.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$10,460.40	\$ 10,460.40	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 10,460.40	\$ 11,483.47	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
02725.5284SP	INSTALL 8' X 4' BOX CULVERT WITH EXPOSED REINFORCEMENT END	EA	1	\$5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$7,290.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$4,971.18	\$ 4,971.18	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 4,971.18	\$ 5,860.39	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
02725.52124SP	INSTALL 12' X 4' BOX CULVERT WITH EXPOSED REINFORCEMENT END	EA	2	\$9,670.00	\$ 19,340.00	\$8,160.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$6,470.90	\$ 12,941.80	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 6,470.90	\$ 8,100.30	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
02725.533SP	INSTALL AREA INLET JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$12,846.56	\$ 12,846.56	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 12,846.56	\$ 13,265.52	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
02805	STREET SIGNS, UTILITY POLES AND MAILBOXES														
02805.01	INSTALL SIGN (BASE ONLY)	EA	30	\$175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$373.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$205.21	\$ 6,156.30	\$ 373.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 251.07	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	
02805.05	INSTALL NEIGHBORHOOD MAIL BOXES	EA	2	\$275.00	\$ 550.00	\$622.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$307.81	\$ 615.62	\$ 622.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 401.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
02805.06	REMOVAL OF NEIGHBORHOOD MAIL BOXES	EA	2	\$270.00	\$ 540.00	\$155.00	\$ 310.00	\$256.51	\$ 513.02	\$ 270.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 227.17	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
02895	GEOSYNTHETICS														
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	1,000	\$2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$3.95	\$ 3,950.00	\$4.52	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.74	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	
02895.02	INSTALL GEOGRID	SY	1,000	\$6.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$4.60	\$ 4,600.00	\$4.52	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4.52	\$ 5.29	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	
02900	LANDSCAPING														
02900.02	INSTALL SPRINKLER SYSTEM	EA	1	\$226,100.00	\$ 226,100.00	\$204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$176,360.54	\$ 176,360.54	\$ 226,100.00	\$ 176,360.54	\$ 202,153.51	\$ 84,230.00	\$ 84,230.00	
02900.03	INSTALL TREE	EA	35	\$615.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$725.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$627.24	\$ 21,953.40	\$ 725.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 655.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	
02900.07	SODDING	SF	3,300	\$1.10	\$ 3,630.00	\$1.15	\$ 3,795.00	\$0.99	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 0.99	\$ 1.08	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,650.00	
02900.09	INSTALL FENCE (CHAIN LINK)	LF	200	\$26.60	\$ 5,320.00	\$37.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$24.85	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 24.85	\$ 29.65	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	
02900.20	REMOVE LANDSCAPING	EA	16	\$56.00	\$ 896.00	\$1,870.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$322.84	\$ 5,165.44	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 749.61	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	
02900.23SP	INSTALL PLANTING MEDIUM (AMMENDED TOPSOIL)	CY	50	\$56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$74.50	\$ 3,725.00	\$64.57	\$ 3,228.50	\$ 74.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 65.02	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	
02900.24SP	PRESERVE AND PROTECT EXISTING TREE	EA	20	\$160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$124.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$107.62	\$ 2,152.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 107.62	\$ 130.54	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	
02900.25SP	TYPICAL NODE FEATURE	EA	14	\$20,400.00	\$ 285,600.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$32,928.57	\$ 460,999.98	\$ 32,928.57	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 27,442.86	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 339,780.00	
02900.26SP	TYPICAL 'C' WALL PLANTER AT MID BLOCK LOCATIONS	EA	18	\$1,965.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 7,821.67	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 113,508.00	
02900.27SP	PLANTER WALL (TWIN SPRUCE SCHOOL)	EA	1	\$15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$19,098.55	\$ 19,098.55	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 18,832.85	\$ 25,716.00	\$ 25,716.00	
02900.28SP	TYPE 'C' WALL 5' X 5' CURB PLANTER	EA	18	\$1,220.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$1,792.48	\$ 32,264.64	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,170.83	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	
02900.31SP	INSTALL RETAINING WALL	LF	40	\$45.80	\$ 1,832.00	\$297.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$1,363.86	\$ 54,554.40	\$ 1,363.86	\$ 45.80	\$ 568.89	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	
16000	ELECTRICAL														
16000.021	INSTALL 1" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	5,000	\$3.40	\$ 17,000.00	\$3.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$1.46	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1.46	\$ 2.87	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	
16000.0215	INSTALL 1.5" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	740	\$3.90	\$ 2,886.00	\$4.40	\$ 3,256.00	\$1.41	\$ 1,043.40	\$ 4.40	\$ 1.41	\$ 3.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,960.00	
16000.022	INSTALL 2" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	3,500	\$4.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$1.48	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 3.66	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	
16000.023	INSTALL 2.5" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	4,300	\$5.60	\$ 24,080.00	\$6.30	\$ 27,090.00	\$1.45	\$ 6,235.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1.45	\$ 4.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,500.00	
16000.023	INSTALL 3" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	680	\$7.80	\$ 5,304.00	\$8.80	\$ 5,984.00	\$1.53	\$ 1,040.40	\$ 8.80	\$ 1.53	\$ 6.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,400.00	
16000.024	INSTALL 4" ELECTRICAL PVC CONDUIT	LF	250	\$9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2.92	\$ 730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 7.31	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	
16000.05	INSTALL HIGHWAY LUMINAIRE FOUNDATION	EA	10	\$2,240.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$2,244.19	\$ 22,441.90	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,328.06	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	
16000.06	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL FOUNDATION	EA	6	\$5,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$3,862.09	\$ 23,172.54	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,862.09	\$ 5,254.03	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
16000.09	INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	EA	48	\$504.00	\$ 24,192.00	\$600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$260.95	\$ 12,525.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.95	\$ 454.98	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	
16000.15	REMOVE RESIDENTIAL LUMINAIRE	EA	55	\$670.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$775.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$553.22	\$ 30,427.10	\$ 775.00	\$ 553.22	\$ 666.07	\$ 550.00	\$ 30,250.00	
16000.17	INSTALL RESIDENTIAL LUMINAIRE (16')	EA	53	\$335.00	\$ 17,755.00	\$400.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$482.24	\$ 25,558.72	\$ 482.24	\$ 335.00	\$ 405.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,850.00	
16000.18	INSTALL RESIDENTIAL LUMINAIRE (26.5')	EA	12	\$560.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$521.90	\$ 6,262.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 521.90	\$ 577.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	
16000.1935	INSTALL TRAFFIC LIGHT POLE (35' MAST ARM & LUMINAIRE)	EA	2	\$3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$3,131.43	\$ 6,262.86	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,131.43	\$ 3,430.48	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	
16000.1940	INSTALL TRAFFIC LIGHT POLE (40' MAST ARM)	EA	2	\$3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,131.43	\$ 6,262.86	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,131.43	\$ 3,850.48	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	
16000.228	INSTALL NO. 8 AWG. CONDUCTOR	LF	670	\$1.60	\$ 1,072.00	\$1.80	\$ 1,206.00	\$1.40	\$ 938.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,005.00	
16000.233	INSTALL 3C NO. 14 AWG. CABLE	LF	420	\$1.70	\$ 714.00	\$1.90	\$ 798.00	\$1.48	\$ 621.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.48	\$ 1.69	\$ 1.80	\$ 756.00	
16000.235	INSTALL 5C NO. 14 AWG. CABLE	LF	360	\$1.90	\$ 684.00	\$2.20	\$ 792.00	\$1.67	\$ 601.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 1.67	\$ 1.92	\$ 2.20	\$ 792.00	
16000.237	INSTALL 7C NO. 14 AWG. CABLE	LF	600	\$2.10	\$ 1,260.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.30	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.97	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	
16000.2320	INSTALL 20C NO. 14 AWG. CABLE	LF	525	\$2.80	\$ 1,470.00	\$3.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$1.19	\$ 624.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 1.19	\$ 2.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,200.00	
16000.24	INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROLLER W/ BASE & EQUIPMENT	EA	1	\$2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,826.66	\$ 1,826.66	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,826.66	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
16000.25	INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (ICC UNIT)	EA	8	\$220.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$78.29	\$ 626.32	\$ 250.00	\$ 78.29	\$ 182.76	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	
16000.27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (3 COLOR/1 WAY/12" - 12" - 12")	EA	8	\$280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$260.95	\$ 2,087.60	\$ 320.00	\$ 260.95	\$ 286.98	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	
16000.28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (3 COLOR/1 WAY/12" - 12" - 12"/W/BP)	EA	8	\$340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$234.86	\$ 1,878.88	\$ 400.00	\$ 234.86	\$ 324.95	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	
16000.30SP	REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$12,473.51	\$ 12,473						